resolution), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby
accorded to the Board, to create, issue, offer and allot, from time to time, in
one or more tranches, for cash consideration up to 30,00,000 convertible
warrants (“Warrants”) at a price of Rs. 111/- per Warrant aggregating up to
Rs. 33,30,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty-Three Crores Thirty Lacs only)/- to the
promoters and non-promoter categories of following persons with a right to
the warrant holders to apply for and be allotted 1 (One) equity share of the
face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company (“Equity Shares”) at a premium of
Rs. 101 /- per share for each Warrant within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months

[...]

Warrants (“Warrants”) each convertible into or exchangeable for One (1)
Equity Share of the face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price (including the
warrant subscription price and the warrant exercise price) of Rs. 111 /- each
at a premium of Rs. 101 /- per share for each Warrant aggregating upto
33,30,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Three Crores Thirty Lacs only) to the following
allottees forming part of the Company's promoters / specified persons:

S.NO. Category No. of Warrants

Vinay Dinanath Tripathi

Rama Vinay Tripathi

GZM Findevelopers Private Limited

BZP Enterprises Private Limited

Promoter